Short-circuit current limiter
S800-SCL-SR
2  ABB Short-circuit current limiter
ABB Short-circuit current limiter  3
S800-SCL-SR is ABB’s innovative self-resetting current
limiting module which considerably increases the short-
circuit breaking capacity of downstream manual motor
starters and high performance MCBs

Multiple of the rated operational current Ie
Maximum load Installation requirements
The total sum of the rated currents of all downstream motor
starters or circuit breakers shall not exceed the rated current
of the S800-SCL-SR. Furthermore the sum of all load cur-
rents including inrush currents shall not exceed the maximum
permissible load of the S800-SCL-SR.
10  ABB Short-circuit current limiter
Order data
S800S-SCL-SR/S803W-SCL-SR
Self-resetting	 Type designation	 Product number	 EAN number	 Weight	 Pack.
short-circuit limiter
IEC version
[A]			   7612271	 [kg]	 unit
1-pole
  32	 S801S-SCL32-SR	 2CCS801901R0539	 412012	 0.25	 1
  63	 S801S-SCL63-SR	 2CCS801901R0599	 412036	 0.25	 1
100	 S801S-SCL100-SR	 2CCS801901R0639	 411992	 0.25	 1
2-pole
  32	 S802S-SCL32-SR	 2CCS802901R0539	 412074	 0.5	 1
  63	 S802S-SCL63-SR	 2CCS802901R0599	 412098	 0.5	 1
100	 S802S-SCL100-SR	 2CCS802901R0639	 412050	 0.5	 1
3-pole
  32	 S803S-SCL32-SR	 2CCS803901R0539	 411930	 0.75	 1
  63	 S803S-SCL63-SR	 2CCS803901R0599	 411947	 0.75	 1
100	 S803S-SCL100-SR	 2CCS803901R0639	 411954	 0.75	 1
Self-resetting	 Type designation	 Product number	 EAN number	 Weight	 Pack.
short-circuit limiter
IEC/UL version
[A]			   7612271	 [kg]	 unit
  3-pole
  32	 S803W-SCL32-SR	 2CCS803917R0539	 412319	 0.75	 1
  63	 S803W-SCL63-SR	 2CCS803917R0599	 412326	 0.75	 1
100	 S803W-SCL100-SR	 2CCS803917R0639	 412302	 0.75	 1
ABB Short-circuit current limiter  11
12  ABB Short-circuit current limiter
Technical and order data
S803S-SCL

[A]
[V]
[°C]
[°C]
A typical application of the conventional S803S-SCL is the
airflow alignment in wind energy plants. If a failure does not
isolate all motor protection devices, the system could possibly
be harmed.
The conventional short-circuit limiter S803S-SCL can also
be used for group protection, though all downstream circuits
would be de-energized in case of a short circuit exceeding the
breaking capacity of one downstream device.
Short-circuit current limiter	 Type designation	 Product number	 EAN number	 Weight	 Pack.
with cage terminal
[A]			   7612271	 [kg]	 unit
  32	 S803S-SCL32	 2CCS800900R0291	 1208912	 0.74	 1
  63	 S803S-SCL63	 2CCS800900R0301	 1208929	 0.74	 1
125	 S803S-SCL125	 2CCS800900R0281	 1208905	 0.74	 1
Short-circuit current limiter 	 Type designation	 Product number	 EAN number	 Weight	 Pack.
with ring lug
terminal
[A]			   761227	 [kg]	 unit
  32	 S803S-SCL32-R	 2CCS800900R0332	 1408916	 0.74	 1
  63	 S803S-SCL63-R	 2CCS800900R0331	 1208950	 0.74	 1
125	 S803S-SCL125-R	 2CCS800900R0311	 1208936	 0.74	 1
ABB Short-circuit current limiter  13
x
Technical data
S800-SCL-SR and S803S-SCL